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Kansas City Informal Conferences 
MARCH 4, 2020 

(Revised date: 3/26/2020) 
9:00 A.M. 
NAME: WAL MART STORES EAST I L.P. d/b/a WAL MART STORE #1014, 4000 S. BOLGER DR., 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055 
LICENSE #:172103, 172104, 226423 (19-200210)  TYPE: OPL, SOP, OPT  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/18/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  

 
9:20 A.M. 
NAME: WILSON BROTHERS ENTERTAINMENT INC. d/b/a RAIN, 8015 TROOST AVENUE, KANSAS 
CITY, MO 64131 
LICENSE #:248256 (19-200226)   TYPE: RBD  
CHARGES:  Fail to make full, true and complete answers upon application 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/17/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020 
 
CHARGES:  Fail to cooperate  
DISPOSITION: Dismissed    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  

 
9:40 A.M. 
NAME: QUIKTRIP CORPORATION d/b/a QUIKTRIP #175, 16001 E. US HIGHWAY 24, INDEPENDENCE, 
MO 64050 
LICENSE #:233027, 233028 (19-200254)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $400.00  (PAID 3/16/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  

 
10:00 A.M. 
NAME: LOS COMPAS MEXICAN RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a LOS COMPAS MEXICAN RESTAURANT, 
18011 E. HYW 24, STE. A4, INDEPENDENCE, MO 64056 
LICENSE #:170907, 172339 (19-200253)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 3 Days Suspended (SERVED)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  

  

http://www.atc.dps.mo.gov/


10:20 A.M. 
NAME: ALDI INC. (KANSAS) d/b/a ALDI #58, 16007 E 23RD ST., INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055-1912 
LICENSE #:140859, 155771 (19-200252)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/17/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020   
 

 
10:40 A.M. 
NAME: SAMS EAST INC. d/b/a SAMS CLUB #8293, 4100 BOLGER ROAD, INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055 
LICENSE #:97923, 97924, 186836 (19-200251)   TYPE: OPL, SOP , OPT  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $600.00 (PAID 3/18/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
 

 
11:00 A.M. 
NAME: CASEYS MARKETING COMPANY d/b/a CASEY'S GENERAL STORE #2213, 1110 E. 23RD ST., 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055-1616 
LICENSE #:159951, 159952 (19-200255)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $800.00 (PAID 3/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  

 
11:20 A.M. 
NAME: HY VEE INC. d/b/a HY VEE FOOD STORES, 1525 E. 23RD STREET, INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055 
LICENSE #:237504, 237505 (19-200256)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 3 Days Suspended (SERVED)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020   
 

 
11:40 A.M. 
NAME: SALTY IGUANA RESTAURANT COMPANY INC. d/b/a SALTY IGUANA MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT, 17717 HWY 40 E, INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055-5460 
LICENSE #:112611, 114001 (19-200257)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  
 
01:00 P.M. 
NAME: MCCLAIN RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. d/b/a DIAMOND BOWL, 218 NORTH OSAGE, 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 
LICENSE #:190809, 190810 (19-200258)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $500.00 (PAID 3/17/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  

 
01:20 P.M.          
NAME: MCKEEVER ENTERPRISES INC. d/b/a PRICE CHOPPER FOODS, 4201 S NOLAND ROAD, 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 640557332 
LICENSE #:39123, 74250, 148080 (19-200259)  TYPE: OPL, SOP, OPT  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $1000.00 (PAID 3/16/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  



  
01:40 P.M.          
NAME: CHANDRA SURYA LLC d/b/a 7 ELEVEN STORE #24442E, 17801 E US HIGHWAY 24, 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64056 
LICENSE #:250540, 250541 (19-200293)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 4/7/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  
 
02:00 P.M.          
NAME: MINIT MART LLC d/b/a MINIT MART INDEPENDENCE 2, 17600 E 39TH ST, INDEPENDENCE, 
MO 64055 
LICENSE #:259107, 259108 (19-200292)   TYPE: OPL, SOP  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/19/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
  
 
02:20 P.M.          
NAME: ROADHOUSE GROUP, INC., THE d/b/a ROADHOUSE GROUP, 4116- 4118 PENNSYLVANIA 
AVENUE, KANSAS CITY, MO 64111 
LICENSE #:213362, 213363, 219172, 268905 (20-200331)  TYPE: RBD, SBD. EXTH. RBDC 
CHARGES:  Intoxicating liquor prohibited from being a prize 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 3/26/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
 

 
02:40 P.M. 
NAME: EXTRA INNINGS INC. d/b/a PEPPERMILL LOUNGE SOUTH, 11610 HICKMAN MILLS DR., 
KANSAS CITY, MO 641344211 
LICENSE #:157546, 157547, 157548 (19-200323)  TYPE: RBD, SBD, EXTH  
CHARGES:  Licensee at all times responsible for employee conduct 
DISPOSITION: At Bottom    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020 
 
CHARGES:  Possession of controlled substance 
DISPOSITION: At Bottom    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020 
 
CHARGES:  Fail to cooperate 
DISPOSITION: At Bottom    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020  
 
CHARGES:  Fail to cooperate 
DISPOSITION: At Bottom    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 4/16/2020 
 7 Days Suspended (SERVED) 
 


